hereinafter referred to as "The Laboratory". 

2. In Article 1 The Loan:

a) Section 1.01 delete in its entirety and substitute

the following:

Section 1.01

Canada s hall make available to Guyana on the term3

and conditions hereinafter set forth a loan in an

amount not to exceed five hundred and fifty thousand

Canadian dollars ($550,000.00).

b) 

2. 

Section 1 .04 deJete in its entirety arrl substitute 

the followine: 

Section 1 .04 H.epayrrent of the principal amount of the 

ori�inal loan of three hundred and fifty thousand· 

Canadian collars (C$3SO,OOO) shall be made in eighty